FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 09-25-2002

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

	+ 00232141 P
	102232141
RE	CORDATION FORM COVER SHEET
	PATENTS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and To	rademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O	X Assignment Security Agreement
Document ID#	License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other
Corrective Document	U.S. Government  (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Reel# Frame #	Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1) TENG TSAI LIN	Month Day Year   8/28/2002
Name (line 2)	0/9474011
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) PING-YEN CHEN	8/28/2002
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) FEELING TECHNOLOG	GY CORP. If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) 2FL-2, No. 287,	Sec. 2, Guangfu Rd. representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)	separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Hsinchu	Taiwan, R.O.C.
Domestic Representative Name a	
Name	
Address(line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
23/2002 WABRHAM1 00000032 10247494	1

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

40.00 DP

FC:581

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

**REEL: 013311 FRAME: 0862** 

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	nt Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	410-465-6678
Name [	Morton J. Rosenber	g	
Address (line 1)	Rosenberg, Klein &	Lee	
Address (line 2)	3458 Ellicott Cent	er Drive. Suite 101	
Address (line 3)	Ellicott City, MD	21043	
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	ages of the attached conveyance docu	# 3
Application N	lumber(s) or Patent Nur	mber(s) Mark	if additional numbers attached
		Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number	
Pate	nt Application Number(s)	Pate	nt Number(s)
L	]		
	] [		
	J L		tion was Month Day Year
signed by the first	named executing inventor.	ent Application, enter the date the patent applica	8/28/2002
Patent Coope	eration Treaty (PCT)		PCT
Enter	PCT application number	PCT PCT	
only i	fa U.S. Application Numbe	PCT PCT	PCT
	ot been assigned.		
Number of Pr	Enter the to	tal number of properties involved.	#1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Method o	f Payment: Encl	osed X Deposit Account	
Deposit A	ACCOUNT savment by deposit account or if ad-	ditional fees can be charged to the account.)	
(E11101 101 p	<b>-</b> ,	Deposit Account Number:	# 18-2011
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement ar	nd Signature	•	
To the i	best of my knowledge and b	elief, the foregoing information is tru	e and correct and any sit account are authorized, as
attache	d copy is a true copy of the ed herein.	original document. Charges to depo	1 1
		Water I Dat	9/19/02
	. Rosenberg	Signature	Date
Name	of Person Signing	Olyman (	

This assignm	nent agreement is appli	cable to an invention entitled (in	vention title) PERIOD ADJUS'IM	ENT CIRCUIT
CF DISC	ONNECTION AND	RESTART IC	,	
		to in this agreement are:		
heck one)	⊠ a Patent Appli	ication for this invention, execute	ed by the ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently	with this Assignment
•	U.S. Patent Ap	oplication Serial No	, file	d
	U.S. Patent No	)	, issued	
The PAT		under this agreement are:		
heck one)	U.S. Patent right			
	worldwide Pate	ent rights. In this case, the assig	gnee shall have the right to claim the l	enefit of the filing date of
		t Application identified above.		
The AS	SIGNOR(S) referred to	in this agreement is (or are):		
uii name of	ır <b>sı assignor)</b> <u>len</u> 2F1 <b>-</b> 2. No. 287	g ISai LIN . Sec. 2. Guangfu Ro	., Hsinchu, Taiwan, K.	J.C.
ull name of	f second joint inventor.	ifany) Ping Yen CHEN		
ddress)	2F1-2, No. 287	, Sec. 2, Guangfu Ro	l., Hsinchu, Taiwan, R.	O.C.
ull name of	third joint inventor, if	any)		
adress)				
inil nama af	fourth joint inventor is	fany)		
	rourth joint inventor, in			
The Fire	st ASSIGNEE referred	to in this agreement is:		
	TOTAL TRACE	a meraturat aart aana		
ddress)	<u> 2F1-2 No. 28</u>	37, Sec. 2, Guangfu 1	Rd., Hsinchu, Taiwan, R	.O.C.
i ne Sec	ond ASSIGNEE refer	ed to in this agreement is:		
ddress)	uRuce)			
	ird ASSIGNEE referred	to in this agreement is:		
Name of Ass	signee)			
ddress)				
	st ASSIGNEE is			
neck one)	an individual			
	a partnership	re	Couriem D. C. C.	
	x  a Corporation of		Cawian R.O.C. or Country)	<del></del>
Th. C.	cond ASSIGNEE is	(state t	or committee	
	an individual			
vva vilej	a partnership			
				_
		(state	or Country)	
The Th	ird ASSIGNEE is			
	an individual			
	a partnership			
	a Corporation of			_
		(state	or Country)	consideration receipt of
The AS	SSIGNOR(S), in consid	eration of \$1.00 paid by the ASS	SIGNEE, and other good and valuable	t accione
hich is ackı	nowledged, have and do	o hereby assign the following to o	each ASSIGNEE; their successors and	t noorkiig.
	Alex Call and avaluation	wight to the invention:		
	an equal interest in ar	id to the entire right, title and into	erest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS	patent applications: and
	continuations, contin	uations-in-part, divisionals, re-is	sues, and re-examination patents and	r this invention.
	the right to claim pri-	ority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based	on any earlier foreign applications for	ize(s) and request(s) the
As to a	ill U.S. Patent Applicat	ions assigned under this Agreeme	ent, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby author	of an equal interest in
irector of F	atents and Trademarks	to issue all Letters Patent to the	ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) and ASSIGNEE(s), their successors a	nd assigns.
			aid ASSIGNEE(s), their successors a SSIGNEE(s), or their representatives	
Furthe	r, the ASSIGNOR(s) at	gree(s) to communicate to said A	occedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all necessary as	cute all divisional, continuation.
Continuation	n-in part, substitute, ren	ewal, reexamination and reissue	ightful oaths and generally do everyth	ing necessary or desir-
nd all Lette	ers Patent to be issued to	o said Additive Etal, make an in	in an enforced proper protection for s	aid invention.
ble to aid s	aid ASSIGNEE(s), the	successors and assigns, to obta	- 100 1000	
•	Tener - 750	i Lor	8/28/2002 	(Data)
	(Signature of sole or	first assignor) Teng-Tsai Lin	LIN IS FAMILY NAME)	(Date)
	DINA TON	· // maz	8/28/2002	
	IVIT		8/28/2002 LIN IS FAMILY NAME) 8/28/2002 n (CHEN IS FAMILY NAME	(Date)
	(Signature of second	assignor, it any) Ping-Yen Che	an (CHEN IS PARTED MADE	(
			•	
	(Signature of third as	signor, if any)		(Date)
			_	
	(Signature of fourth	assignor, if any)		(Date)
	Commune of routh			PATENT

**RECORDED: 09/20/2002** 

REEL: 013311 FRAME: 0864